How It Works Features
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, Rhode Island 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200 | Fax: 401.823.8723
E-mail: info@advanced.com | Web: www.advanced.com
Mezza-pede® SMT Connectors from
Advanced Interconnections are designed
for board-to-board or cable-to-board

For details relating to proprietary information protected by patents, see Pat. www.advanced.com/patents. Dimensions shown: inch/(mm)                          Item MEZZAPEDE-TECH (Rev. 5)
Performance Table of Models
How To Order
Mated Height
0.157/(4.0mm) approx. (DHS with DHAM)
0.132/(3.4mm) approx. (DHS with DHAL)
0.122/(3.1mm) approx. (DHS with DHA)
Insulators
DHS, DHAM, DHAL:
Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP), U.L. Rated 94V-0
DHA: Polyimide Film, U.L. Rated 94V-0
Terminals
Brass - Copper Alloy  (C36000) ASTM B16
Contacts
Beryllium Copper  (C17200) ASTM B194
SMT Terminal Leads
Beryllium Copper  (C17200) ASTM B194
Plating
G - Gold over Nickel
GH - Heavy Gold over Nickel
M - Matte Tin over Nickel (Leads only)
Gold per ASTM B488-01
Matte Tin per ASTM B545-13
Nickel per ASTM B689-97
Packaging
DHS is supplied in tape and reel packaging.
(Optional pick-and-place cover available.)
DHAM/DHAL supplied with pick-and-place cover
in tape and reel packaging.
DHA is supplied in standard trays (not suitable
for pick-and-place processes).
Specifications
Mating Force
2.5 lbs. (14 pos. assembly)
Extraction Force
2.2 lbs. (14 pos. assembly)
Durability
100 cycles
Contact Resistance
10 milliohm maximum change after testing
Current Carrying Capacity
1.1 A @ 80ºC ambient
Mixed Flowing Gas (MFG)
Passed, 20-Day
(with GH plating)
Operating Temperature Range
-55ºC to +125ºC
For additional performance data, please
visit our website at www.advanced.com.
FEMALE CONNECTORS (SOCKETS)
DHS
DHAM
DHAL
MALE CONNECTORS (HEADERS)
.105
(2.67)